This note explains the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 9

“Financial Instruments” and HKFRS 15 “Revenue from

Contracts with Customers” on the Group’s consolidated

financial statements.

(a) Impact on the consolidated financial
statements
As explained in notes below, HKFRS 9 was generally

adopted without restating comparative information.

The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from

the new impairment rules are therefore not restated

in the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December

2017, but are recognised in the opening consolidated

balance sheet on 1 January 2018.

The fol lowing tables show the adjustments

recognised for each individual line item. Line items

that were not affected by the changes have not been

included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals

disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers

provided. The adjustments are explained in more

detail by standard below.

31 December
2017

1 January
2018

二零一七年
十二月三十一日

二零一八年
一月一日

Consolidated balance sheet (extract)
As originally

presented HKFRS 9 HKFRS 15 Restated

綜合資產負債表（摘要） 初始呈列
香港財務報告
準則第9號

香港財務報告
準則第15號 經重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Current assets 流動資產
Trade and other receivables 應收貿易賬款及其他應收款項 727,645 (17,528) — 710,117
Available-for-sale financial assets 可供出售金融資產 286,002 (286,002) — —
FVPL 按公平值列賬在損益表中處理之

金融資產 19,967 303,530 — 323,497

Total assets 資產總額 1,033,614 — — 1,033,614

Current liabilities 流動負債
Trade and other payables 應付貿易賬款及其他應付款項 707,889 — (29,912) 677,977
Contract liabilities 合約負債 — — 29,912 29,912

Total liabilities 負債總額 707,889 — — 707,889

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

84 China Ting Group Holdings Limited Annual Report 2018

2 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.2 會計政策變更（續）

 (b)  香港財務報告準則第9號金
融工具
香港財務報告準則第9號取代
香港會計準則第39號有關確
認、分類及計量金融資產及金
融負債、終止確認金融工具、
金融資產減值及對沖會計的條
文。

於二零一八年一月一日起採納
香港財務報告準則第9號金融
工具導致會計政策變動，並對
於綜合財務報表中確認的金額
作出調整。該等新會計準則載
於下文附註2.13。根據香港財
務報告準則第9號（7.2.15）及
（7.2.26）的過渡條文，概無重
列比較數字。

  (i) 分類及計量
於二零一八年一月一日
（首次應用香港財務報
告準則第9號的日期），
本集團管理層評估其所
持金融資產適用的業務
模式，並將先前分類為
可供出售的浙江浩然投
資以及貸款及應收款項
重新分類為香港財務報
告準則第9號下的恰當
分類。

2 Summary of significant accounting
policies (Continued)